

Bid Tabulation - September 29, 2010 @ 2:00 pm
Water Supply Line No. 1415
 Airport Highway (S.R.2)
 Springfield Township
 Engineers Estimate: \$ 342,409.00

corrected Apparent Low Bidder

2

3

Latcha Inc., dba D&K Exc.
 3939 Fremont Pike
 Perrysburg, OH 43551
 Ph: 419-837-6294
 Fax: 419-837-2643

Hanks Plumbing & Heating C
 2000 The Bluffs
 Toledo, OH 43615
 Ph: 419-843-2222
 Fax: 419-843-2717

PHC Inc.
 3611 King Road
 Toledo, OH 43617
 Ph: 419-842-0944
 Fax: 419-842-1011

Ref. No.	Quantit	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	3787	L.F.	12" Ductile Iron Waterline, (Standard Pressure Class 350), poly encased	\$38.00	\$143,906.00	51.00	\$193,137.00	48.00	\$181,776.00
2	1	Each	16" x 12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00	10500.00	\$10,500.00
3	4	Each	12" Main Line Valve in Standard Manhole	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	4100.00	\$16,400.00	3500.00	\$14,000.00
4	12	Each	Standard Hydrant Assembly (with Storz connection)	\$3,700.00	\$44,400.00	4200.00	\$50,400.00	4000.00	\$48,000.00
5	1	Each	Special Hydrant Assembly (with Storz connection)	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	4250.00	\$4,250.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
6	62	L.F.	24" Steel Encasement (bored and jacked in place)	\$223.00	\$13,826.00	250.00	\$15,500.00	350.00	\$21,700.00
7	8	Each	12" - 45 degree Bend	\$635.00	\$5,080.00	450.00	\$3,600.00	360.00	\$2,880.00
8	2	Each	12" - 22 1/2 degree Bend	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	425.00	\$850.00	330.00	\$660.00
9	1	Each	12" Plug w/2" Blowoff	\$700.00	\$700.00	250.00	\$250.00	150.00	\$150.00
10	1	Lump	Review of Drainage Facilities	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
11	1	Lump	Video Taping of Project Site	\$600.00	\$600.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
12	1	Lump	Sediment and Erosion Control	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
13	1	Lump	Restoration of Right-of-Way / Easement Areas	\$38,750.00	\$38,750.00	7000.00	\$7,000.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
14	1	Lump	Maintaining Traffic	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00	12000.00	\$12,000.00
15	1	Lump	Clearing and Grubbing / Tree Removal	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00	11500.00	\$11,500.00
16	1	Lump	Storm Sewer Replacement adn/or Repair (18" or larger)	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00	2300.00	\$2,300.00
17	1	Lump	Storm Sewer Replacement adn/or Repair (smaller than 18	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00	780.00	\$780.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$299,062.00		\$325,887.00		\$328,746.00

SUPPLEMENTAL UNIT PRICES

E	cu. yd.	Unit Price for Excavation, without backfill	8.00	30.00	20.00
E1	cu. yd.	Unit Price for excavation, including backfill	16.00	40.00	40.00
C	cu. yd.	Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (wall or formed)	500.00	600.00	100.00
C1	cu. yd.	Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (slab or unformed)	400.00	500.00	80.00
S	cu. yd.	Unit Price for compacted stone backfill (in place)	30.00	40.00	40.00
S1	cu. yd.	Unit price for granular material (in place)	35.00	35.00	30.00
S2	cu. yd.	Unit Price for controlled density fill (in place)	110.00	100.00	80.00
T	cu. yd.	Top soil furnished and placed	50.00	70.00	70.00
T1	sy. yd.	Sod furnished and placed (at direction of engineer)	12.00	10.00	100.00

Bid Tabulation - September 29, 2010 @ 2:00 pm
Water Supply Line No. 1415
 Airport Highway (S.R.2)
 Springfield Township
 Engineers Estimate: \$ 342,409.00

corrected

4

5

6

Ed Kelly & Sons, Inc.
 5555 Woodville Rd.
 Northwood, OH 43619
 Ph: 419-243-5108
 Fax: 419-243-5107

Crestline Paving & Exc., C
 1913 Nebraska Ave.
 Toledo, OH 43607
 Ph: 419-536-8229
 Fax: 419-536-1351

Anderzack-Pitzen Const., In
 424 E. Main St.
 Metamora, OH 43540
 Ph: 419-644-2111
 Fax: 419-644-2110

Ref. No.	Quantit	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	3787	L.F.	12" Ductile Iron Waterline, (Standard Pressure Class 350), poly encased	50.00	\$189,350.00	49.00	\$185,563.00	58.00	\$219,646.00
2	1	Each	16" x 12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	6000.00	\$6,000.00	8900.00	\$8,900.00	12000.00	\$12,000.00
3	4	Each	12" Main Line Valve in Standard Manhole	4000.00	\$16,000.00	4300.00	\$17,200.00	3500.00	\$14,000.00
4	12	Each	Standard Hydrant Assembly (with Storz connection)	4000.00	\$48,000.00	3820.00	\$45,840.00	4200.00	\$50,400.00
5	1	Each	Special Hydrant Assembly (with Storz connection)	4000.00	\$4,000.00	4750.00	\$4,750.00	4300.00	\$4,300.00
6	62	L.F.	24" Steel Encasement (bored and jacked in place)	300.00	\$18,600.00	400.00	\$24,800.00	650.00	\$40,300.00
7	8	Each	12" - 45 degree Bend	370.00	\$2,960.00	377.00	\$3,016.00	400.00	\$3,200.00
8	2	Each	12" - 22 1/2 degree Bend	350.00	\$700.00	349.00	\$698.00	360.00	\$720.00
9	1	Each	12" Plug w/2" Blowoff	350.00	\$350.00	942.50	\$942.50	300.00	\$300.00
10	1	Lump	Review of Drainage Facilities	800.00	\$800.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00	650.00	\$650.00
11	1	Lump	Video Taping of Project Site	1200.00	\$1,200.00	560.00	\$560.00	600.00	\$600.00
12	1	Lump	Sediment and Erosion Control	4000.00	\$4,000.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00	500.00	\$500.00
13	1	Lump	Restoration of Right-of-Way / Easement Areas	21200.00	\$21,200.00	24000.00	\$24,000.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
14	1	Lump	Maintaining Traffic	7000.00	\$7,000.00	11200.00	\$11,200.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
15	1	Lump	Clearing and Grubbing / Tree Removal	5000.00	\$5,000.00	3250.00	\$3,250.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
16	1	Lump	Storm Sewer Replacement adn/or Repair (18" or larger)	1400.00	\$1,400.00	6800.00	\$6,800.00	200.00	\$200.00
17	1	Lump	Storm Sewer Replacement adn/or Repair (smaller than 18")	2800.00	\$2,800.00	8300.00	\$8,300.00	500.00	\$500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$329,360.00		\$349,819.50		\$367,316.00
SUPPLEMENTAL UNIT PRICES									
E	cu. yd.	Unit Price for Excavation, without backfill		20.00		25.00		18.00	
E1	cu. yd.	Unit Price for excavation, including backfill		35.00		50.00		24.00	
C	cu. yd.	Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (wall or formed)		750.00		4000.00		850.00	
C1	cu. yd.	Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (slab or unformed)		650.00		4000.00		475.00	
S	cu. yd.	Unit Price for compacted stone backfill (in place)		30.00		38.00		28.00	
S1	cu. yd.	Unit price for granular material (in place)		30.00		38.00		28.00	
S2	cu. yd.	Unit Price for controlled density fill (in place)		120.00		150.00		125.00	
T	cu. yd.	Top soil furnished and placed		100.00		60.00		38.00	
T1	sy. yd.	Sod furnished and placed (at direction of engineer)		20.00		15.00		5.00	